>B< Sonic Technical Brochure
Contents
1	 General… ………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………… 1
1.1	 Quality and certifications
1.2	 Materials
1.3	 Threads
1.4	 Processing
1.5	 Electrical continuity

S130 015015015 15 x 15 x 15  mm 15 15 15 21 21 21 23 23 25 9 9 9
S130 016016016 16 x 16 x 16  mm 16 16 16 24 24 24 26 26 26 10 10 10
S130 018018018 18 x 18 x 18  mm 18 18 18 27 27 27 28 28 28 12 12 12
S130 022022022 22 x 22 x 22  mm 22 22 22 30 30 30 31 31 31 10 10 11
11
* All above measurements are in mm
S130R
Reduced Branch Tee
ZA ZB
LA LB
ZCLB
AD
A B D
B
Code Configuration A B C DA DB DC LA LB LC ZA ZB ZC
S130R014012014 14 x 12 x 14 mm 14 14 12 21 21 19 24 24 25 8 8 9
S130R016012016 16 x 12 x 16 mm 16 16 12 24 24 19 24 24 26 8 8 12
S130R016014016 16 x 14 x 16 mm 16 16 14 24 24 21 25 25 26 9 9 10
S130R018014018 18 x 14 x 18 mm 18 18 14 27 27 21 26 26 27 9 9 11
S130R022015022 22 x 15 x 22 mm 22 22 15 29.7 30 21.2 26.75 26.75 27.9 10 10 13
S130G
Tee - with Female Branch
ZA ZB
LA LB
BAD
A
D
B
C
DC
LC
Code Configuration A B C DA DB DC LA LB LC ZA ZB
S130G015004000 15 mm x 1/2" 15 15 1/2" 21 21 24 29.3 29.3 38 12.5 13
S301
Stop End
LA
AD
A
Code Configuration A DA LA
S301 010000000 10 mm 10 17 19.3
S301 015000000 15 mm 15 21 14
S301 018000000 18 mm 18 27 24.5
S301 022000000 22 mm 22 30 16.7
S301 028000000 28 mm 28 39 29.7
12
* All above measurements are in mm
S243G
Straight Connector
>B< Sonic x BSP ISO 7 Male Thread
AD
A
LA
D
BB
Code Configuration A B DA DB LA
S243G0150400B 15 mm x 1/2" 15 1/2" 21 22 41.3
S243G0220600B 22 mm x 3/4" 22 3/4" 30 29 44.9
S243G0280800B 28 mm x 1" 28 1" 39 37 51
S243G0281000B 28 mm x 1.1/4" 28 1.1/4" 39 43 53.6
S270G
Straight Connector
>B< Sonic x BSP ISO 228 Female Thread
AD
A
LA
D
BB
Code Configuration A B DA DB LA
S270G0150400B 15 mm x 1/2" 15 1/2" 21 24 36.2
S270G0220600B 22 mm x 3/4" 22 3/4" 30 30 41
S270G0280800B 28 mm x 1" 28 1" 39 38 48
S270G0281000B 28 mm x 1.1/4" 28 1.1/4" 39 47.5 56
S240G
Straight Tap Connector
A D
A
LA
BD
B
Code Configuration A B DA DB LA
S240G015004000 15 mm x 1/2" 15 1/2" 21 24 38
S240G022006000 22 mm x 3/4" 22 3/4" 30 30.5 47.5
13
* All above measurements are in mm
S002G
Bent Tap Connector